
SIGN-IN SHEET 
RIVER ROAD MEETING 

MAY 6, 2021 
 
NAME:       EMAIL ADDRESS: 
 
Linda Lewis     lrdlewis@aol.com 
Kathy & Mio Miljanic    miljanic1@verizon.net 
Billie & Joe Zinn    zinnb67@yahoo.com 
Reid Patton     rgpattono@frostburg.edu 
Mary Beth & Keith Patton, Sr.   kmbpatton@prodigy.net 
Audrey Patton     Audrey.b.patton@gmail.com 
Keith Patton, Jr.    jkpattonjr@gmail.com 
Billy Willard     billw@willardag.com 
Linda Lewis     lrdlewis@aol.com 
Mason Hopkins, Sr.    masonsr@frozenlevels.com 
Nick Essepian     essepian@aol.com 
John Essepian    
Frank Kingsley     frank.kingsley@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Melissa Garner    melissa.garner@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Darcy Buckley     Darcy.buckley@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Jeff Knutsen     jeff.knutsen@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Richard Dorsey    Richard.dorsey@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Bob Wilbur     robert.wilbur@sdsu.edu 
Leslie Saville     leslie.saville@montgomeryplanning.org 
   
Laura Van Etten    lveamazon@aol.com 
Jane Thompson    jayfechike@gmail.com 
Eric Spates     ecspates@yahoo.com 
 
Dale Tibbitts     dale.tibbitts@montgomerycountymd.gov 
Dan Seamans     danseamans123@gmail.com 
Jeremy Criss     jeremy.criss@montgomerycountymd.gov 
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From: Criss, Jeremy
To: Dorsey, Richard
Cc: Buckley, Darcy B.; Linda Lewis; Scheffel, Mike; Fisher, Kristin
Subject: RE: River Road
Date: Tuesday, May 11, 2021 12:28:00 PM
Attachments: River Road Meeting 05062021sign in sheet.docx

image003.png

Hello Richard,
I am responding to your message below.
Attached you will find the sign in sheet for the River Road meeting last Thursday May 6, 2021.
I am still working on the minutes as it was difficult taking notes standing in the drive way and trying to
identify everyone with masks on including some residents and DOT staff that I do not know.
Once I get a better handle on which residents made specific statements and comments, I will forward the
draft minutes so you can assist me on the specific DOT staff that made the comments as noted.
Thanks J
 
 
Please take a moment to answer this quick satisfaction survey about our interaction today:
https://forms.gle/yXhnxpQLtHgFPtBX6
 
Jeremy V. Criss
Office of Agricultural Services, Director
18410 Muncaster Road
Derwood, Maryland  20855
301-590-2830 (Office)
301-943-9766 (Cell)
 
jeremy.criss@montgomerycountymd.gov
http://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/agservices
CONNECT WITH The Office of Agriculture

       
Montgomery County Ag Reserve
93,000 acres

 

From: Dorsey, Richard <Richard.Dorsey@montgomerycountymd.gov> 
Sent: Monday, May 10, 2021 8:52 AM
To: Criss, Jeremy <Jeremy.Criss@montgomerycountymd.gov>
Subject: RE: River Road
 
Good Morning Jeremy,
 
Please provide me the list of attendees from the May 6, 2021 meeting.
 
Richard C. Dorsey Jr, Chief
Division of Highway Services
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100 Edison Park Drive
Gaithersburg Maryland, 20878
240-777-7600 

 

From: Criss, Jeremy <Jeremy.Criss@montgomerycountymd.gov> 
Sent: Monday, May 10, 2021 8:33 AM
To: Buckley, Darcy B. <Darcy.Buckley@montgomerycountymd.gov>
Cc: Dorsey, Richard <Richard.Dorsey@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Scheffel, Mike
<Mike.Scheffel@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Linda Lewis <lrdlewis@aol.com>
Subject: RE: River Road
 
Hello Darcy,
I am responding to your message below.
I am attaching the documents that I have on my laptop although I have some other notes in my office as
well that I need to check on.
The first attachment contains a message from Kristin Fisher addressed to the River Road Residents that
attended the August 21, 2018 River Road meeting that Linda Lewis hosted at her farm market.
Kristin’s message includes the email addresses of the residents, the minutes from the meeting and the
October 2, 2007 letter from the Rustic Roads Advisory Committee.
The second attachment contains the lab report that Linda Lewis mentioned and held in her hand during
our meeting on May 6, 2021.
During our meeting, Richard Dorsey said he would provide the electronic copy of the DOT River Road
report that was handed out.
The Office of Agriculture would like this electronic copy of this DOT report.
Thanks J
 
 
Please take a moment to answer this quick satisfaction survey about our interaction today:
https://forms.gle/yXhnxpQLtHgFPtBX6
 
Jeremy V. Criss
Office of Agricultural Services, Director
18410 Muncaster Road
Derwood, Maryland  20855
301-590-2830 (Office)
301-943-9766 (Cell)
 
jeremy.criss@montgomerycountymd.gov
http://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/agservices
CONNECT WITH The Office of Agriculture
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Montgomery County Ag Reserve
93,000 acres

 

From: Buckley, Darcy B. <Darcy.Buckley@montgomerycountymd.gov> 
Sent: Sunday, May 9, 2021 5:29 PM
To: Criss, Jeremy <Jeremy.Criss@montgomerycountymd.gov>
Subject: River Road
 
Hi Jeremy,
Could you please send me any relevant reports or documents/correspondence you have regarding River
Road? I’m particularly looking for documentation of residents complaints, the 2007 RRAC letter
recommending paving, and Linda Lewis’s soil testing report, but I’d welcome any other documents you
may have as well. I’m hoping to give newer Committee members (and myself) a full picture of the
residents concerns about the road.
Thanks,
Darcy 
 
Darcy Buckley
Darcy.Buckley@montgomerycountymd.gov
 

For COVID-19 Information and resources, visit: www.montgomerycountymd.gov/COVID19
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